WORTHAM & BURGATE PARISH COUNCIL ASSET REGISTER 2022/23

Description

Coronation Playing Field

Long Green, Wortham

Long Green, Wortham

Long Green, Wortham

Sports Pavilion

Community Centre
( Wortham Village Hall)

Bus Shelters ( 2no.)

Notice Boards (6 no.)
Notice Boards ( 2 no.)
Notice Board ( 1 no.)
Notice Board (1 no.)
Village Sign

Play Equipment

Identification/Location

Long Green, Wortham

Land Registry Ref: SK156379

Part bounded by A143/Redgrave Road
Coronation Playing Field

Land Registry Ref ; SK285097

Part bounded by A143/Redgrave Road
Church Rd & PO Row

Land Registry Ref:

Track at Willow Corner /Village hall
Triangle of land to East of Post Office
Track and Land at Wortham School

Land Registry Ref:SK156379&SK392304

Coronation Playing Field
Premises
Contents

Long Green, Wortham

A143 Bury Road

Satelite Boards Wortham / Burgate
Wortham Village Hall

Outside Wortham Church

Outside Wortham PO
A143/Church Road Junction

Coronation Playing Field
Play Area Bin

Notice Board

Grantite Boulders

Date Acquired
27th Nov 1995

31st August 2006

3rd March 2008

20th December 2019

Completed 2001

1st Sept 1951

Renewed Sept 2006

21st May 2004
Ist May 2008
1st March 2008
1st Jan 2003

Aug 2009
Aug 2009
Aug 2009

Nom/Not £

5500.00

6000.00

24000.00

2500.00

155000.00
816.00

1.00

7000.00

450.00
650.00
1123.18
100.00
3000.00

184.00
520.00
450.00

Insured £

155000.00
816.00

7000.00

350.00
600.00
See notes
See notes
3000.00

184.00
520.00
450.00

Disposal Date



Football Goal Posts ( 2 no. )

War Memorial

Defibrillator

Laptop

Laptop Asus Vivobook15

External hard drive

Projector

SID & Batteries

New SID device

Samsung Tablet

Epson Expression Home XP-5105 Printer
Silentnight 38090 Mica Heater

Play Equipment

NOTE: Defibririllator for Burgate Church Hall deleted from register as this belongs to the Ambulance service not WBPC

2 x Signs for Play Area
Play Equipment

Slide

Swings

Springy Horse
Hurricane

Coronation Playing Fields

St Mary's Church Yard, Wortham

Wortham Village Hall
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

PC/ A143

Westcotec

Clerk

Clerk

Pavilion

Coronation Playing Field

Tower Combination over Tunnel
Slide Upgrade

Surface Matting

Toddler Swings

Junior Swings

Matrix Net

Ball Wall

Timber Picnic Tables

Existing Climber Upgrade

Aug 2009
Aug - Dec 2009

Sept 2006

13th Nov 2014

10th June 2017

17th September 2022
17th September 202z
21st June 2017

12th Sept 2018

1 June 2022

14 May 2019

2nd September 2020
9th September 2020

February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022
February 10th 2022

286.00
51448.00

600.00

1.00

2424.00
399.00
479.00

30.00
79.00

4020.00

3360.00
159.00
130.00

59.00

4825.00
1075.00
7920.50
875.00
1045.00
7950.00
1960.00
730.00
625.00

286.00

600.00

2424.00
399.00
479.00

30.00
79.00

4020.00

3360.00
159.00
130.00

59.00

4825.00
1075.00
7920.50
875.00
1045.00
7950.00
1960.00
730.00
625.00

February 2022

April 2014

26th Sept 2004
April 2014

5th Dec 2018

297773.68



Approved by Wortham & Burgate Parish Council on 7th March 2023



