Description	Identification/Location	Date Acquired	Nom/Not £	Insured £	Disposal Date
Coronation Playing Field	Long Green, Wortham	27th Nov 1995	5500.00		
	Land Registry Ref: SK156379				
Long Green, Wortham	Part bounded by A143/Redgrave Road	31st August 2006	6000.00		
	Coronation Playing Field				
	Land Registry Ref ; SK285097				
Long Green, Wortham	Part bounded by A143/Redgrave Road	3rd March 2008	24000.00		
	Church Rd & PO Row				
	Land Registry Ref:				
Long Green, Wortham	Track at Willow Corner /Village hall	20th December 2019	2500.00		
	Triangle of land to East of Post Office				
	Track and Land at Wortham School				
	Land Registry Ref:SK156379&SK392304				
Sports Pavilion	Coronation Playing Field	Completed 2001			
	Premises		155000.00	155000.00	
	Contents		816.00	816.00	
Community Centre	Long Green, Wortham	1st Sept 1951	1.00		
( Wortham Village Hall)					
Bus Shelters (2no.)	A143 Bury Road	Renewed Sept 2006	7000.00	7000.00	
Notice Boards ( 6 no.)	Satelite Boards Wortham / Burgate		450.00	350.00	
Notice Boards ( 2 no.)	Wortham Village Hall	21st May 2004	650.00	600.00	
Notice Board ( 1 no.)	Outside Wortham Church	!st May 2008	1123.18	See notes	
Notice Board (1 no.)	Outside Wortham PO	1st March 2008	100.00	See notes	
Village Sign	A143/Church Road Junction	1st Jan 2003	3000.00	3000.00	
Play Equipment	Coronation Playing Field				
	Play Area Bin	Aug 2009	184.00	184.00	
	Notice Board	Aug 2009	520.00	520.00	
	Grantite Boulders	Aug 2009	450.00	450.00	

	2 x Signs for Play Area	Aug 2009	286.00	286.00	February 2022
	Play Equipment	Aug - Dec 2009	51448.00		
	Slide				April 2014
	Swings				26th Sept 2004
	Springy Horse				April 2014
	Hurricane				5th Dec 2018
Football Goal Posts ( 2 no. )	Coronation Playing Fields	Sept 2006	600.00	600.00	
War Memorial	St Mary's Church Yard, Wortham		1.00		
Defibrillator	Wortham Village Hall	13th Nov 2014	2424.00	2424.00	
Laptop	Clerk	10th June 2017	399.00	399.00	
Laptop Asus Vivobook15	Clerk	17th September 2022	479.00	479.00	
External hard drive	Clerk	17th September 2022	30.00	30.00	
Projector	Clerk	21st June 2017	79.00	79.00	
SID & Batteries	PC/ A143	12th Sept 2018	4020.00	4020.00	
New SID device	Westcotec	1 June 2022	3360.00	3360.00	
Samsung Tablet	Clerk	14 May 2019	159.00	159.00	
Epson Expression Home XP-5105 Printer	Clerk	2nd September 2020	130.00	130.00	
Silentnight 38090 Mica Heater	Pavilion	9th September 2020	59.00	59.00	
Play Equipment	Coronation Playing Field				
	Tower Combination over Tunnel	February 10th 2022	4825.00	4825.00	
	Slide Upgrade	February 10th 2022	1075.00	1075.00	
	Surface Matting	February 10th 2022	7920.50	7920.50	
	Toddler Swings	February 10th 2022	875.00	875.00	
	Junior Swings	February 10th 2022	1045.00	1045.00	
	Matrix Net	February 10th 2022	7950.00	7950.00	
	Ball Wall	February 10th 2022	1960.00	1960.00	
	Timber Picnic Tables	February 10th 2022	730.00	730.00	
	Existing Climber Upgrade	February 10th 2022	625.00	625.00	297773.68

Approved by Wortham & Burgate Parish Council on 7th March 2023			